
Email Original Term
Term 

Proposed

Chair Kathie Smith L Sturgeon Falls kgssmith7@gmail.com 2021 06 01 2022 06 01

Chair Elect Barbara Nott L Sudbury barbaranott@persona.ca 2021 06 01 2022 06 01

Past Chair Jim Jackson L Thunder Bay jimandpatare@shaw.ca 2021 06 01 2022 06 01

PRC Rep John Watson L Thunder Bay jwatson@tbaytel.net 2022 01 06 2023 06 01

SCFC Rep TBA 2023 06 01

RCE Member Helen Smith DLM SSM smithhouse2@synmpatico.ca 2020 06 01 2023 06 01

RCE Member Joy Galloway L Timmins galloway@fibreop.ca 2021 01 06 2022 06 01

RCE Member Maxine McVey DM Manitoulin mcvey602@gmail.com 2021 01 06 2023 06 01

RCE Member Judith Visser OM New Liskeard revvingalong@hotmail.com 2022 01 06 2023 06 01

RCE Member Stewart Walker OM Espanola webminister@eastlink.ca 2022 01 06 2023 06 01

RCE Member Dave LeGrand OM Sudbury dave@st-andrews.ca 2021 01 06 2022 06 01

RCE Member Selina Mullin OM Marathon selinamullin@gmail.com 2023 06 01

Indigenous 

Corresponding 

Member

elect a new chair elect in 2021

Chair Jim Jackson L Thunder Bay jimandpatare@shaw.ca 2021 06 01

Exec Rep  Helen Smith O SSM smithhouse2@synmpatico.ca 2021 06 01

Member Mardi Mumford L Lively e.m.mumford@sympatico.ca 2023 06 01

Member Janice Brownlee L North Bay hbrownlee@cogeco.ca 2023 06 01

Member VACANT

Member VACANT

whom will Chair.

CSR Nominating Report 2020 10 01
All member's terms has been advanced one year due to no annual business meeting in 2020

Executive Members (Total of 12)  2021-23

Chair, Chair Elec, Past Chair, and 9 members including an appointee from each Commission.

Nominating Committee (6)

4 members of the United Church not serving on Executive and the Past Chair and 1 member of Executive, one of 
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Chair John Watson L Thunder Bay jwatson@tbaytel.net 2022 06 01 2023 06 01

Secretary Karen Gooch OM North Bay karengooch@outlook.com 2020 05 12 2021 06 01

* Liaison Officer Fraser Williamson OM Port Loring 2023 06 01

* Liaison Officer Nancy Ferguson OM SSM emmanuel.min@shaw.ca 2021 06 01

* Liaison Officer Joy Bott L Marathon ajoybott@gmail.com 2021 06 01

* Liaison Officer Joy Galloway L Timmins galloway@fibreop.ca 2021 06 01

Member Erin Todd OM Sudbury todd_erin@hotmail.com 2022 06 01 2023 06 01

Member Jane Graham L Blind River gjane7441@gmail.com 2020 06 01 2023 06 01

Member Ted Harrison OM North Bay tedharrison@hotmail.com 2022 06 01 2023 06 01

Member Elaine Lush OM Englehart elush1952@gmail.com 2022 06 01 2023 06 01

Member Erwin Thompson DLM Manitoulin erwint@vianet.ca 2022 06 01 2023 06 01

*not elected, appointed by PR

Chair Bill Steadman OM St. Joseph Island westeadman03@gmail.com 2020 06 01 2021 06 01

Secretary Mardi Mumford L Lively e.m.mumford@sympatico.ca 2022 06 01 2023 06 01

Member Peter Haddow L North Bay peatmoss58@yahoo.ca 2020 06 01 2023 06 01

Member George Bott L Marathon george.bott@gmail.com 2020 06 01 2023 06 01

Member Christina Stricker L Gorham christina.stricker@gmail.com 2022 06 01 2023 06 01

Member Erasmus Madimbu OM Bruce Mines emadimbu@yahoo.com 2022 06 01 2023 06 01

Member Ernie Epp L Thunder Bay eepp@lakeheadu.ca 2022 06 01 2023 06 01

Member Crystal Greig L Chapleau greig.ca@gmail.com 2021 06 01 2022 06 01

Member Brynn Carson DLM Porcupine brynn.carson@ntl.sympatico.ca 2022 06 01 2023 06 01

Member Janice Brownlee L North Bay hbrownlee@cogeco.ca 2020 06 01 2021 06 01

Member Bonnie Johnson L Goulais River bonniesmithjohnson@gmail.com 2020 06 01 2023 06 01

Member Marilyn Schatzler L SSM marilynschatzler@gmail.com 2020 06 01 2023 06 01

Chair, Secretary and 6-9 people

Chair, Secretary and 6 -9 people which Includes four (4) Liaison Officers who are appointed by Commission.

Support To Communities of Faith (Total of 11)

Pastoral Relations Commission (Total of 11)
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Email

Member Jack Page L North Bay jpage@efni.com

Lead Gordon Roberts OM North Bay gmb014@gmail.com

Member Janet Ross L North Bay janetr@nipissingu.ca

Member Stuart Taggart L Trout Creek stuart.taggart@sympatico.ca

Member Dale Young OM Timmins northerndaisy942.dy@gmail.com

Member Jim Jacksom L Thunder Bay jimandpatare@shaw.ca

Member Paul McAlister L Thunder Bay paulnjan@tbaytel.net

Member VACANT

Member VACANT

Member VACANT

Email

Lead Diane Trollope OM Sudbury sketchingalong4@gmail.com

Member Bea Webb L Porcupine rbw@ntl.sympatico.ca

Member Nancy Rouble L SSM rouble.family@sympatico.ca

Member Stuart Taggart L Trout Creek stuart.taggart@sympatico.ca

Member Susan Siczkar L Thunder Bay ssiczkar@tbaytel.net

Member Gary Fischer L Sundridge garyf@walkerhouse.ca

Email

Member Maxine McVey DM Manitoulin mcvey602@gmail.com

Member Carol Germa L Sudbury cgerma@sympatico.ca

Member Janie Clayton L North Bay merlinandjanieclayton@gmail.com

Member Susan Lindquist L Chapleau susanlindquist52@gmail.com

Lead Lisa Blais DLM North Bay blais.trinity@gmail.com

Member Isabella Barbeiro L Chapleau isabellabarbeiro@hotmail.com

Member Paul Allard DLM Little Current dlmlc@bellnet.com

Team Lead and 8-10 members

Team Lead and 8-10 members

Mission Support & Grants Resource Team 

Team Lead and 3 - 5 members

Right Relations Resource Team

Property Resource Team
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Member Brian Mundell L Thessalon bn.mundell@gmail.com

Member Barb Cundari L SSM barbcundari@gmail.com

Member Bob Lailey L SSM rlailey@shaw.ca

Member Sylvia Carscadden L Sudbury sylvia.carscadden@gmail.com

Member Tom Fisher L New Liskeard 6475863@gmail.com

Email

Lead Peter Haddow L North Bay peatmoss58@yahoo.ca

Member Dawn Vaneyk OM Sudbury rev.dawn@bell.net

Member Gailand MacQueen OM North Bay wmacqueen@cogeco.ca

Member Nancy Ferguson OM SSM emmanuel.min@shaw.ca

Member Stephen Bell L SSM steve.taco.bell@shaw.ca

Member Marilyn Schatzler L SSM marilynschatzler@gmail.com

Member Marlice MacLeod L Timmins marlice.macleod@yahoo.ca

Member VACANT

Member VACANT

Email

Member Dave Clarke L Sudbury aus.dave@hotmail.com

Member Robert Lailey L SSM rlailey@shaw.ca

Member Bill Jones OM Porcupine the_rev45@hotmail.com

Member Janet Ross L North Bay janetr@nipissingu.ca

Email

Member Cindy Brownlee L North Bay cindyb@nipissingu.ca

Member Lisa Blais DLM North Bay blais.trinity@gmail.com

Member Isabella Barbeiro L Chapleau isabellabarbeiro@hotmail.com

Member Kathy Dahmer OM Lively kathy.dahmer@eastlink.ca

Member Christina Boggs L Capreol christina.boggs@live.ca

Team Lead and 8-10 members

A Team Lead and 8-10 Members with recruitment from LGBTQ2S+ Community

Finance Resource Team

Team would be up to 4 members

Youth and Young Adult Ministry Resource Team

Affirming Ministry Resource Team
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Member VACANT
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